Tennis

Court Reserve Registration & Reservation System
Each Gates Four Golf & Country Club member has access to Court Reserve, the
app used to reserve the tennis and pickleball courts and register for all tennis and
pickleball events, lessons, and clinics. To access Court Reserve, please email Alicia Barto
at aliroca05@gmail.com with ALL of the following information: Names of family
members on GFGCC membership account, phone number, email address, and GFGCC
membership number.

Pickleball

Pickleball has become very popular in Gates Four! For more information on lessons
(with or without a ball machine) or clinics, contact Austin Babb at 910.987.5299 or
email a_babb@msn.com or austinbabb@fayblock.com.

Adult Cardio Drills Clinic
This fast-paced, high-energy drill session will get your heart pumping. The focus is on
getting a great workout while learning how to become a better player.

Saturdays 10-11am | Tuesdays 6—7 pm ¢ $12 per clinic (Non-Members $27 per clinic)
USTA Tennis

Interested Gates Four players contact Yvonne Rouse for 18+ 3.0 team or Gwenda
Combs for 40+ team.

Social Tennis
Doubles — Tuesday and Thursday mornings, winter start time 10am. All players
welcome. No signup required; just come to the courts with your racket and tennis balls.

LEAGUE MATCHES AND PRACTICES HAVE RESERVED COURTS
Call the Pro Shop for reservations
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SAFETY REMINDER!

For your safety and the safety of others, walking, jogging, bicycling, fishing or
ANY NON-GOLF-RELATED ACTIVITIES are NOT PERMITTED on the golf course
AT ANY TIME. Reminder that this includes WALKING on the course.

JP's BAR & GRILL

Kid's Night — Kids" Menu is 50% Off

Pasta Bar — $11.50 adults * $6.99 12 & under

Wings & Beer Night — Featuring Wings & $2 Draft Beer
Prime Rib & Wine Night — 50% off ALL BOTTLES of wine!
Sunday Brunch

Call JP’s at 910.425.6667 x 245 for reservations and to help the Gates Four team
provide the best service possible

DRESS CODE REMINDER WHEN DINING IN CLUBHOUSE
All members and guests shall dress in a manner suitable to the surroundings

and environment of a country club. Undershirts, cut-offs, short shorts, halter tops,
and tank tops are not considered appropriate for this facility.

Fitness

Yoga
Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays 8:30am

Chair Yoga
Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays 9:45am
Chair Yoga is also offered on Zoom. Email jcwseesu@yahoo.com
or text 910.391.5541 for the link. You must sign a waiver and get
online payment options before receiving the Zoom link.
Riddle Room
$10/class * Instructors: Jennifer Warnock or Traci Payne

Meetings/Clubs

Book Club
Friday, March 31 « 10:00am
Upstairs Conference Room

Ladies Bunco Night

Ladies Bunco Night is on the 2nd Wednesday of each month; contact
Lori Hawkins if interested (910.261.7871 | Lori.Hawkins64@gmail.com)

Wednesday, March 8 ¢ 7:30 pm
Conference Room

Homeowners (HOA) Annual Meeting
Wednesday, March 15 ¢ 7:00 pm
Main Ballroom

Townhouse Owners
The Townhouse Association HOA meets on the 2nd Wednesday
every other month, even months (Feb., April, June, Aug., Oct., Dec.)

Wednesday, April 12 ¢ 6:30pm
Clubhouse Conference Room

Daylight Saving Time begins SUNDAY, MARCH 12'
Dont forget fo sef your clocks AHEAD 1 hour
before bed Saturday night!

o6 10 0UR TELEST MEMBERS

Loury Floyd Family
David Gonzalez Family

AN WELCOME BACK T0 OUR REREWNG MIEMBERS

Ryan & Rebecca Rickman
Kay & Raquel Baxley

Roasted Turkey with Dressing
Country Fried Chicken with Gravy
Honey Garlic Glazed Salmon
Dinner Rolls
Glazed Baby Carrots
Green Bean Casserole
Whipped Garlic and Chive Potatoes
Assorted Salads
Gourmet Desserts
Breakfast Station
Kids Options

$28/ADULTS
$14/KIDS 6-12
FREE 5 & UNDER
RSVP BY APRIL 5
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Performances

general Admission: $65 - $85
VIP Seating & Groups Available

Doors Open at 5:30pm w Showiime: 7:30pm
6pm Heavy Hors D'oeuvres & Wine Tasting
6-7 Bourbon & Spirits Tasting
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Order Tickets at:

For group seating or more info call FDT

GATES FOUR AND HOA MEMBERS!

Use Promo Code GF and get a $5 discount
on your ticket!

This show will launch the summer concert series
at the Pavilion that will start in May!



Important Numbers

Clubhouse .............. 910.425.6667

Billing/Member Services.......... X222

JP's Bar & Gl x 245

General Manager................ccc.... x 223
ProShop ..., 910.425.2176
POOI ... 910.425.4015
Tennis Pro ............cccocc... 828.406.7383
Fitness Trainer ................. 910.978.2348
Grounds Keeper......... 910.425.3381
Lakewood Gate............... 910.424.0542
Dundle Gate.................. 910.424.1597

Spring Hours
Pro Shop/Range
Monday—Friday................ 8:00am—6:00pm
Saturday—Sunday.............. 7:30am—6:00pm
JP's Bar & Grill

MONAY ..o CLOSED
TUESTAY......oooocoere CLOSED
Wednesday—Saturday.....11:00 am—9:00 pm
Sunday........cocccrveeessins 11:00am-5:00pm

(Sunday Brunch 11:00am-3:00 pm; no food after 3:00pm)

Tennis Courts
DL {1V 7:00am-9:30pm

Fitness Center
Daily.....ccccoovverrriieenn, 8:00am—Club Closing

Private Lessons
Golf: Anthony Carstarphen...910.670.3761
Golf: Terry Bradley ............... 502.909.5178
Tennis: Alicia Barto............. 334.372.7177

Gates Four Golf & Country Club
6775 Irongate Dr., Fayetteville, NC 28306
GatesFour.com

For club questions, email Kevin Lavertu at
klavertu@gatesfour.com. For newsletter comments,
email Joan Richter at jrichter@nc.rr.com,
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MGA Social Kickoff
Wednesday, March 8 ¢ 6:00 pm  Main Ballroom

Meet other MGA members and this year’s Honorees.
Hors d'oeuvres and a Cash Bar will be available.

St. Patrick’s Day in JP’s

Dinner Features
Friday, March 17

Come to JP's for shamrocks, shenanigans and green beer specials!
Beef Stew ® Shepberds Pie ® Baked Corned Beef €7 Cabbage
Green Velver Cake
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Easter Brunch

» @ Sunday, April 9 » 11:00am & 1:00 pm seatings

» 1. $28/adult, $14/kids 612, FREE ages 5 & under
\ More information on page 1; RSVP by April 5
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MAY 13-14, 2023

EVENT RESERVATIONS

910.425.6667 x 221
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Upcommg Golf Tournaments

MARCH

Saturday, March 11
MGA Golf
10:00 am Shotgun

Sunday, March 12
Jack Britt Boosters Club
1:00 pm Shotgun

Friday, March 17

82 Airborne Headquarters
9:00am Shotgun

Saturday, March 18
FCC MOPS
1:00 pm Shotgun

Wednesday, March 22

Golfweek Senior Tournament
10:00 am Shotgun

Friday, March 24
Manna University
10:00am Shotgun

Saturday, March 25
Wells McCrae
1:00 pm Shotgun

Friday, March 31
USSOCOM
9:00am Shotgun

APRIL

Monday, April 3
South View High School
2:00pm Shotgun

Saturday, April 8
MGA Golf
10:00 am Shotgun

Saturday, April 15
Fellowship FCA Athletes
1:00 pm Shotgun

Monday, April 17
Village Christian — 9 Holes
2:00 pm Shotgun

Friday, April 21
Fayetteville State
9:30am Shotgun

Saturday, April 22
Dixon Golf Event
1:00 pm Shotgun
Sunday, April 23

Region 4 Coaches & Officials
1:00 pm Shotgun

Thursday, April 27
Super Senior Interclub —
Seven Lakes
10:00 am Tee Times
Friday, April 28
Fayetteville Academy Golf Cup
1:00 pm Shotgun

Saturday, April 29

Berean Baptist Church
1:00 pm Shotgun

Thursday, May 4
Hope Mills Chamber
1:00 pm Shotgun

Friday, May 5
VCA Village Christian
9:00am Shotgun

Sat.-Sun., May 6-7
Club Championship
8:00am Tee Times

Saturday, May 6
Kiwanis of Spring Lake
1:00 pm Shotgun

Thursday, May 11
SOCOM Ft. Bragg
9:00am Shotgun
Sat.—Sun., May 13-14

Stars & Stripes Invitational
COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY

Friday, May 19

Operation Blessing
1:00 pm Shotgun

Saturday, May 20
100 Black Men of Cape Fear
1:00 pm Shotgun
Sunday, May 21
Sgt. Audie Murphy—-VGA
1:00 pm Shotgun
Friday, May 26
Fayetteville State —
Ray McDougal
10:00 am Shotgun

Sunday, May 28
CGA Carolinas
9:30am Tee Times

G()li Events

Saturday, April 8
Sat.—Sun., May 6-7
Friday, June 16
Saturday, July 22
Saturday, August 19
Saturday, September 16

Saturday, November 4

D
MGA Kickoil Event
Saturday, March 11

9am Breakfast ¢ 10am Shotgun Start

$1,800 Skins Pot
(all skins pay, each hole is worth $100)

Thurs.—Sat., Oct. 5—7 (Member-Guest)

Master’s Par 3

Club Championship (36 Stroke Play)
Pair with US Open Pro
6-6-6 Event

Criers & Whiners

Best Ball Handicap
Best Ball Handicap

Individual Stroke

LOURSE IR

GREENS AERIFICATION
Monday, June 5 (course clos' .

Upcoming Golf Tournaments continued...

JUNE

Friday, June 2
Methodist Univ. Hall of Fame
1:00 pm Shotgun
Saturday, June 3
Fayetteville Urban Ministry
9:00am Shotgun
Saturday, June 10

Bill Bowman — Private Event
1:00 pm Shotgun

Friday, June 16
MGA Golf
1:00 pm Shotgun

Saturday, June 17
Stan the Man
12:30 pm Shotgun
Saturday, June 24
Golfweek Amateur Tour
11:00 am Tee Times
Wednesday, June 28

First Tee Golf
10:00 am Tee Times

GOLF RESERVATIONS / INFORMATION

Pro Shop — 910.425.2176




